(Rév. 6-93) · / RECOR	02-1999  T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUN 2 8 1999	FF/F   18.84 FI NO   8.1/4 FF/F   8.1/1   18.1/1	
Tab settings □□□□ 101(	083595 <b>*</b>	
To the Honorable Compissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLD 6-28-99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Maple Leaf Mills Inc.	Name: ADM Agri-Industries, Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Canada ☐ Other	Street Address: 8000 W. 110th St. Overland Park, Kansas	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<ul> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>≌ Corporation-State Canada</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No	
Execution Date: February 28, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 점 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 330-2614		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/148,943		
. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 점 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD.  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct Telephone Calls to: Joseph F. Schmidt at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on  Dâte: John Ternig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
IA AS DI		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph F. Schmidt  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, Maple Leaf Mills Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2700 Matheson Boulevard East, Suite 601, East Tower, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4V9, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks applied for or registered in Canada and the United States of America under the numbers indicated in the schedule annexed hereto (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, ADM Agri-Industries Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 8000 West 110th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, 662310, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 28th day of February, 1997.

MAPLE LEAF MILLS, INC

y: Wishaal Calli

Position: Director

Rocco Cappuccitti, Vice President & Corp. Se

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0762** 

## SCHEDULE "A"

## <u>Canada</u>

Trade-mark	Registration No.
Trade-mark  "PILOT"  "TRIUMPH"  3 "Z" PIZZZA  BIRD DESIGN  CARIBOU  CASTLE  CORONATION  CREMO  FESTIVAL SWEET DOH MIX  GOLDEN KING  HI-RISE  HICKORY  KISSING BIRDS DESIGN  KNIGHTHOOD  MICROBULK  PERFECTION  PHENIX  PYRAMID  REGENT  ROYAL VIKING DANISH MIX  SHUR-BAKE  SILVER MOON  THREE STARS	TMDA/36960 UCA/025782 TMA398,035 TMA229,698 TMDA/28881 TMDA/53078 TMDA/18173 UCA/034161 TMA238,989 TMDA/41329 TMA326,410 TMDA/34131 TMA334,825 TMA187,270 TMA324,835 TMDA/53077 UCA/040844 TMA271,783 TMDA/30590 TMA235,662 TMA390,007 TMDA/34134
THREE STARS THREE STARS & 3 STARS DESIGN WHITE GRANITE FANTASIA	TMA204,813 TMDA/10872 UCA/046986 UCA/035249

## U.S. Trade Mark Application

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.
3 "Z" PIZZZA	74 / 148 943

**RECORDED: 06/28/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0763